
ASSOCIATE OF ARTS-UNIVERSITY ARTICULATION AGREEMENT & 

TRANSFER GUIDE 

and 

Fox Valley Technical College (FVTC) 

Associate of Science (AS) Degree Program 

Effective Date: 01-01-2025 

Fox Valley Technical College - Associate of Science (AS) Degree Program 

UW-Stevens Point - All Baccalaureate Degree Programs 

Purpose: 

This transfer guide agreement affirms the opportunity for Fox Valley Technical College Associate of Science 

(AS) students to be awarded the following equivalent credits upon entry to any University of Wisconsin-Stevens 

Point baccalaureate degree program. 

Marketing: 

FVTC and UWSP will make the terms of this agreement public and may develop marketing materials for its 

promotion.  Each institution will provide advising as appropriate to interested students regarding this agreement.  

The two institutions agree to provide advising information necessary to aid in the successful transfer of these 

students and their academic credits. 

FVTC Courses and UWSP Equivalents 

First available Fall 2024 

ENGLISH – 6 credits required 

Course Title Catalog Number Credits UWSP 
English Composition 1 10-801-136 3 ENGL 101 
English Composition 2 10-801-223 3 ENGL 202 

SPEECH – 3 credits required 

Course Title Catalog Number Credits UWSP 

Speech 10-801-198 3 COMM 101 

GLOBAL STUDIES & LANGUAGES – 4 Credits Required 
May be met with one year of high school world language, with a grade of “C” or better. 

Course Title Catalog Number Credits UWSP 

Spanish 1 10-802-171 4 SPAN 101 

Japanese 1 10-802-174 4 JAPN 101 

DIVERSITY & ETHNIC STUDIES – 3 Credits Required 
Courses that meet this requirement may also count toward Humanities or Social Science. 

Course Title Catalog Number Credits UWSP 

Introduction to Diversity 10-809-172 3 SSUS 1XX 

Ethnic Literature 10-801-145 3 HUUS 1XX 

Native American History 10-803-114 3 HIST 292 

Cross-Cultural Experience 10-140-160 3 HU 1XX 

HUMANITIES & FINE ARTS – 6 credits required 



Course Title Catalog Number Credits UWSP 

Literature Course (complete 3 credits of Literature)    

Introduction to Literature 10-801-140 3 ENGL 200 

Ethnic Literature 10-801-145 3 HUUS 1XX 

Children’s Literature 10-801-133 3 ENGL 275 

Contemporary Literature 10-801-154 3 HU 1XX 

Philosophy Course (complete 3 credits of Philosophy)    

Introduction to Ethics 10-809-166 3 PHIL 101 

Music Appreciation 10-805-101 3 MUS 100 

 

SOCIAL SCIENCES – 6 credits required 

Course Title Catalog Number Credits UWSP 

History Course (complete 3 credits of History)    
US History to 1877 10-803-111 3 HIST 176 
US History Since 1877 10-803-112 3 HIST 177 
Native American History 10-803-114 3 HIST 292 

Social Science Courses    
Introduction to American Government 10-809-122 3 POLI 101 
Microeconomics 10-809-143 3 ECON 111 
Macroeconomics 10-809-144 3 ECON 110 
Introduction to Sociology 10-809-196 3 SOC 101 
Introduction to Psychology 10-809-198 3 PSYC 110 
Abnormal Psychology 10-809-159 3 SS 1XX 
Developmental Psychology 10-809-188 3 HD 265 
Educational Psychology 10-809-154 3 EDUC 381 

 

QUANTITATIVE REASONING and NATURAL SCIENCES – 20 credits combined required 

 

NATURAL SCIENCES – Must include two lab courses, one from each of two different 
disciplines 

 

Course Title Catalog Number Credits UWSP 

Biological Sciences (1 lab course)    
Animal Biology 10-806-105 4 BIOL 160 
Principles of Sustainability (non-lab) 10-806-112 3 NRES 150 
General Biology 10-806-114 4 BIOL 101 
General Anatomy & Physiology 10-806-177 4 NSC 1XX 

Advanced Anatomy & Physiology 10-806-179 4 NSC 1XX 

Microbiology 10-806-197 4 BIOL 233 
Intro to Biochemistry 10-806-186 4 NSC 1XX 
Basic Anatomy (non-lab) 10-806-189 3 NSC 1XX 

Physical Sciences (1 lab course)    

General Chemistry 10-806-134 4 CHEM 101 

General Physics 1 10-806-154 4 PHYS 201  

General Physics 1 Calculus Enhancement 10-806-158 1 PHYS 1XX 

General Physics 2 10-806-164 4 PHYS 202 

General Physics 2 Calculus Enhancement 10-806-168 1 PHYS 1XX 

College Chemistry 1 10-806-135 5 CHEM 105 

College Chemistry 2 10-806-136 5 CHEM 106 

 

QUANTITATIVE REASONING – At the level of College Algebra, Statistics, Quantitative 
Reasoning or higher 

 



Course Title Catalog Number Credits UWSP 
Introductory Statistics 10-804-189 3 MATH 255 
College Algebra and Trigonometry 10-804-197 5 MATH 118/119 

Calculus 1 10-804-198 4 MATH 225 

Calculus 2 10-804-181 4 MATH 226 

Calculus 3 10-804-182 4 MATH 227 

 

HEALTH/WELLNESS – 1 Credit Required 

Course Title Catalog Number Credits UWSP 

Nutrition for Life 10-807-102 1 WLN 1XX 

Stress Management: Fitness for Life 10-807-203 1 WLN 1XX 

 

ELECTIVES – 12 Credits Required 

Course Title Catalog Number Credits UWSP 
Principles of Sustainability 10-806-112 3 NRES 150 

Quantitative Reasoning 10-804-135 3 MATH 105 

Technical Reporting  10-801-197 3 ELEC 1XX 

Spanish 2 10-802-172 4 SPAN 102 

Japanese 2 10-802-175 4 JAPN 102 

Other Courses that can be used to Satisfy this 
Requirement: 

   

Literature Course    

Introduction to Literature 10-801-140 3 ENGL 200 

Ethnic Literature 10-801-145 3 HUUS 1XX 

Children’s Literature 10-801-133 3 ENGL 275 

Contemporary Literature 10-801-154 3 HU 1XX 

Humanities Courses    

Think Critically & Creatively 10-809-103 3 PHIL 121 

Introduction to Ethics 10-809-166 3 PHIL 101 

Spanish and Latin American Cinema 10-810-100 3 ARGA 1XX 

Social Science Courses    
Introduction to American Government 10-809-122 3 POLI 101 

Microeconomics 10-809-143 3 ECON 111 

Macroeconomics 10-809-144 3 ECON 110 

Introduction to Sociology 10-809-196 3 SOC 101 

Introduction to Psychology 10-809-198 3 PSYC 110 

Abnormal Psychology 10-809-159 3 SS 1XX 

Developmental Psychology 10-809-188 3 HD 265 

Educational Psychology 10-809-154 3 EDUC 381 

US History to 1877 10-803-111 3 HIST 176 

Native American History 10-803-114 3 HIST 292 

Science Courses    
Principles of Animal Biology 10-806-105 4 BIOL 160 
General Biology 10-806-114 4 BIOL 101 
General Anatomy & Physiology 10-806-177 4 NSC 1XX 

Basic Anatomy (non-lab) 10-806-189 3 NSC 1XX 

Intro to Biochemistry 10-806-186 4 NSC 1XX 

Advanced Anatomy & Physiology 10-806-179 4 NSC 1XX 

Human Biology 10-806-198 4 NSC 1XX 

Microbiology 10-806-197 4 NSC 1XX 



General Chemistry 10-806-134 4 CHEM 101 

General Physics 1 10-806-154 4 PHYS 201  

Calculus Enhancement to General Physics 1 10-806-158 1 PHYS 1XX 

General Physics 2 10-806-164 4 PHYS 202 

Calculus Enhancement to General Physics 1 10-806-158 1 PHYS 1XX 

College Chemistry 1 10-806-135 5 CHEM 105 

College Chemistry 2 10-806-136 5 CHEM 106 

    

Math Courses    

Introductory Statistics 10-804-189 3 MATH 255 

College Algebra and Trigonometry 10-804-197 5 MATH 118/119 

Calculus 1 10-804-198 4 MATH 225 

Calculus 2 10-804-181 4 MATH 226 

Calculus 3 10-804-182 4 MATH 227 

Health/Wellness Course    

Nutrition for Life 10-807-102 1 WLN 1XX 

Stress Management: Fitness for Life 10-807-103 1 WLN 1XX 

 

 Total Credits 61 

 

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION AND CONSIDERATIONS: 

1. Acceptance into UW-Stevens Point requires the formal application process on the part of the student. 

 

2. In accordance with Universities of Wisconsin System Administrative Policy 135 (UW System 

Undergraduate Transfer Policy), UW-Stevens Point shall consider students holding the Associate of 

Arts (AA) degree from Fox Valley Technical College to have satisfied the university-wide General 

Education Program (GEP) requirements. 

 

3. To receive a baccalaureate degree, all UW-Stevens Point students are required to complete at least 120 

credits, with at least 32 credits at the 300/400 level and at least 30 credits in residence from UW-Stevens 

Point. 

 

4. For acceptance of equivalent courses, Fox Valley Technical College courses must have been completed 

within the last 5 years. Beyond this period, course equivalents may be assessed on an individual basis. 

 

5. This transfer agreement is subject to review if either Fox Valley Technical College or UW-Stevens 

Point undergoes curriculum revision OR within five years of the origination date of this agreement, 

whichever occurs earlier.  

 

6. This agreement may be terminated by request of either party with 180-day advance notice. Any students 

admitted during the 180-day grace period will have their degrees recognized and credits transferred in 

keeping with the agreement. 

  

https://www.wisconsin.edu/uw-policies/uw-system-administrative-policies/uw-system-undergraduate-transfer-policy/
https://www.wisconsin.edu/uw-policies/uw-system-administrative-policies/uw-system-undergraduate-transfer-policy/

